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LINCOLN UNIVERSITY: STATh UNIVERSIT! : Member of Board 
of Curators who is editor 
of and stockholder in 
newspaper may distribute 
r otogravure section 
advertising university 
without compensation to the 
distributing paper . 

August 14 , 1933 :1 g-;1 . ,__ ___ _ 

Board of Curators 
Lincoln Un1vors1ty 
Jefferson City , Missour i 

Dear Sirs : 

FJ LED 

,_ f)~ ______ ,.-; 
'l'his Depar tment acknowl edge a rece 1pt ot :your 

l e ttor dated August 5 , 193~, aa follows: 

"Tho ard or Curators of Llncoln 
Univerai ty desires to publish a 
Hotogravure Section advert1s1n..~ 
Lincoln University in an effort 
to inoreaaa the enrollment at 
the echool . 

'l'he publiBhor of the Roto ravure 
plana t o d1stribute the Roto1rnvure 
Section through the papers of the 
~tate without charge axcopt tor 
the cost ot' stui'f1ng and i.ling. 

o d the Kanaa CitJ orlean 
be eligibl e to participate in the 
distribution of tnia material on 
the s e b a sis an tho other newe• 
papers of tho State in view of the 
fact tlul t Dr . ~~ . J . Thomp1'..1na , a 
member ot tho 8oard. of O..lrtltora. 
in also the editor and a member 
of tho corporation which publ1aboa 
the nsaa C1 ty American? In other 
worda, would such participation on 
the po.rt or tho Kanona C1 ty 
American be in viol ation of Soct1on 
9654 R. s . 1919 or any othor statute 
bearing on t h is matter? 

Your opinion and ruling in this 
mat ter vJ ll be appreciated . " 
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As wo understand ~our lottor· the 11oard o£ Curators 
of Lincoln University intend t o havo published a rotogravure 
eect1on t'or the purpose of advertio1nr the merits of Lincoln 
Univers1 ty to t he end that the enrollmsnt 1n tho school mo.~ 
bo incroaoed. e further understand tbat such rotogravure 
section !a not to be publiahed by tho Kanao.s Clt7 American. 
Wo further understanj that as and when published the roto­
gravure section is t o be distributed to renders through t he 
newspapers of this state and that thore wlll be no charge 
t or the distribution or such rotogravure section by the news­
papers so distributing tho some , excep t the distributing 
nowspapere will pay the coDt or aturf ing and mailing the 
section eo t hat wl1atevor compensation is paid on account ot 
the rotogranre reotion will be pa1d t o the publlaher o1' same 
and not t o the newepapero making dietr11Jut1on thereof. 

Sec tion 9654 Rovieod Statutes of 1ssouri 1929. 
reads Ae followas 

"If ar1y member of the board of 
curators , president, professor , 
teacher or other officer or 
om:"lloyo oJ.' the state university 
shall he directly or indirectly 
1ntereotod 1n any contract for 
turnishln ~ supplie~ for sa1a-­
un1verofty or an:y or the departmonta 
the reo 1' , or in !illJ: 170 rlt to be done 
upfn ani ol' iM buiid!iig,aof's'QIQ 
un ors ty .2!: "£ 1 ri.nft .Q.!. !h! ~~ 
or ornamentins t e qroun a thereor-
or fencing the me, .2.!:. it said 
curators, or any one or them, or 
tho p~s1dcnt or any professor, 
teaCher or o t her of£1cor or emploJe 
8ha11 ~ for s ol e or be interested 
in, directly ~ ind1roctli• ~ sii18 
~ anx aCI!OOl rurni"ure .2£ apparntuo, 
books, maps , cbnrt3 ~ stationer~ 
uoed in s uid universit y or any 
depart~ent t hereof , o~ person or 
persons shall be doomed tuilt¥ or a 
m1edemoanor , and upon conviction be 
fined. not less t.han t o hundred 
dollars or imprisoned !n t he county 
Jnll where said offense is committed 
not l ess than three n:ont ha, or ~ 
both such tine and lmpr1aonmcnt . 1 
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to can rot find that tho f oregoing section has 
been construed by any or the courts of t h in oJtato . 

A momber oi' tJ1e iloo.rd of Curators or Lincoln 
Un1voroity by the above section i s prohibi ted f rom being 
directly or indirectly tntoreotod 1n any cont ract for fur­
nishing DtJppl1es 1 or the un1versi ty or any o t' 1 t s departments. 
lie 1a also f orbidden t o lle d1roetl1 or lndireetl y interested 
in a cont ract :ror any work t o 'Le done upon any of the build• 
ingo o£ the university or repairing t he some or ornamenting the 
crounda thereof or fencing such o.l•ounds and such momber is 
furthor prohib ited from keep1n f or sale or being interested 1n, 
directly or indirectly, tho sale of any school furniture or 
apparatus , books , mapo . charta o1• sto.t1oner,y uaed 1n such univer -
sity or cny department thoroo.r . The distribution o1' t he roto-
grovuro aoetlon, as deta.tled 1n your lettor , would l"ot be 
furnlshlng suppl1oo ~ or tho university nor wou ld 1 t be work done 
upon any of the build.in";S of the un1vers1 tJ or repairing aa':le , 
nor orno..'t1cnt1ng t he grounds of' the un1vers1 cy or fencing such 
grounds , nor ould i t be too keeping for sale or bel n g 1ntorested 
in, directl y or 1ndirect1y , tho sale of any aebool furniture or 
othar school equ1pmant . 

The plon vut11nod 1n your l e t t er dooa not como tlth1n 
any ot the proh1b1 tod acts or contracts mentioned ln Section 
9654 , and we are of tho opinion tbat the distribution by tho 
Kanoas Cit7 American of tho rot ogravure section men tioned 1n 
your let t er, and aa above outlined would not be a violation ot 
Section 9654 Revised Statutes of M1asou r1 1929• or any o t her 
atatu te, b J " mem~r or th e t:.Oard of Curators of Ltncoln Univer• 
sity who in oloo tho editor or end a stockholder 1n the corporation 
publ1sh1 ,. tho Kans as City orlean. 

APPRCNEDS 

HOY .IelU~".L'RICK 
At t ornoy Gene ral. 

OL: I.C 

Very truly youre , 

G :.CWJ::RT Ll ~ 
Assistant Attorney General, 


